

BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO
PROJECT NAME: OAK GROVE PARK LIGHTING PROJECT

RES. NO. 16-15
 BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, JANUARY 26, 2016 @ 9:30 am

ITEM NO.	REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		EMERY ELECTRIC, INC.				R.B. THOMAS ELECTRIC CO., INC.			
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	SPEC	Sports Lighting Equipment - Installation	1.00	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,535.00	\$14,975.00	\$26,510.00	\$26,510.00	\$30,760.00	\$6,119.00	\$36,879.00	\$36,879.00
2	SPEC	Power Pedestal	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$6,230.00	\$8,655.00	\$8,655.00	\$6,790.00	\$3,890.00	\$10,680.00	\$10,680.00
3	625	Conduit, PVC Schedule 40 2"	1,290.00	FT	\$4.00	\$5,160.00			\$4.75	\$6,127.50	\$0.770	\$0.595	\$1.365	\$1,760.85
4	625	Trench	1,020.00	FT	\$12.00	\$12,240.00			\$12.00	\$12,240.00	\$11.000	\$0.350	\$11.350	\$11,577.00
5	625	Distribution Cable, #10 AWG 600V	1,320.00	FT	\$0.88	\$1,161.60			\$1.01	\$1,333.20	\$0.900	\$0.140	\$1.040	\$1,372.80
6	625	Distribution Cable, #4 AWG, 600V	2,020.00	Ft	\$2.20	\$4,444.00			\$1.19	\$2,403.80	\$1.100	\$0.560	\$1.660	\$3,353.20
7	625	Distribution Cable, #2 AWG, 600V	2,580.00	FT	\$3.00	\$7,740.00			\$1.72	\$4,437.60	\$1.400	\$0.880	\$2.280	\$5,882.40
8	625	Distribution Cable, #1 AWG, 600V	1,460.00	FT	\$3.65	\$5,329.00			\$2.22	\$3,241.20	\$1.500	\$1.390	\$2.890	\$4,219.40
9	625	Pullbox, Installation Only	8.00	Each	\$750.00	\$6,000.00			\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$270.000	\$40.000	\$310.000	\$2,480.00
TOTAL BID "A"						\$70,574.60				\$69,748.30				\$78,204.65
Contractor Bid Difference										\$69,815.00				\$78,204.65
									*Multiplication errors	(\$66.70)				\$0.00

BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO
PROJECT NAME: OAK GROVE PARK LIGHTING PROJECT

RES. NO. 16-15

BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, JANUARY 26, 2016 @ 9:30 am

ITEM NO.	REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM QTY	UNIT	B & J ELECTRIC OF POLAND, INC. 10950 Woodworth Road PO Box 215 North Lima, Ohio 44452 (330) 549-5509 - Office • (330) 549-0005 - Fax				JAMES MARTIN CONTRACTOR SERVICES 3649 Lane Road Extension, Suite 301 Perry, Ohio 44081 (440) 392-6088 - Office • (440) 392-6088 - Fax			
					LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	SPEC	Sports Lighting Equipment - Installation	1.00	LS	\$13,355.00	\$30,542.00	\$43,897.00	\$43,897.00	\$8,136.00	\$16,950.00	\$25,086.00	\$25,086.00
2	SPEC	Power Pedestal	1.00	LS	\$3,427.00	\$4,444.00	\$7,871.00	\$7,871.00	\$9,040.00	\$7,119.00	\$16,159.00	\$16,159.00
3	625	Conduit, PVC Schedule 40 2"	1,290.00	FT	\$1.67	\$1.24	\$2.91	\$3,753.90	\$5.65	\$1.75	\$7.40	\$9,546.00
4	625	Trench	1,020.00	FT	\$1.12	\$8.55	\$9.67	\$9,863.40	\$8.86	\$4.43	\$13.29	\$13,555.80
5	625	Distribution Cable, #10 AWG 600V	1,320.00	FT	\$0.30	\$0.27	\$0.57	\$752.40	\$1.41	\$0.28	\$1.69	\$2,230.80
6	625	Distribution Cable, #4 AWG, 600V	2,020.00	Ft	\$0.41	\$0.62	\$1.03	\$2,080.60	\$1.98	\$1.52	\$3.50	\$7,070.00
7	625	Distribution Cable, #2 AWG, 600V	2,580.00	FT	\$0.59	\$0.98	\$1.57	\$4,050.60	\$1.98	\$1.70	\$3.68	\$9,494.40
8	625	Distribution Cable, #1 AWG, 600V	1,460.00	FT	\$0.63	\$1.10	\$1.73	\$2,525.80	\$1.98	\$2.21	\$4.19	\$6,117.40
9	625	Pullbox, Installation Only	8.00	Each	\$217.38	\$424.50	\$641.88	\$5,135.04	\$254.25	\$0.00	\$254.25	\$2,034.00
TOTAL BID "A"								\$79,929.74				\$91,293.40
Contractor Bid								\$79,929.74				\$91,293.40
Difference								\$0.00				\$0.00

BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO
PROJECT NAME: OAK GROVE PARK LIGHTING PROJECT

RES. NO. 16-15
 BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, JANUARY 26, 2016 @ 9:30 am

ITEM NO.	REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM QTY	UNIT	S.E.T., INC.				SPEELMAN ELECTRIC, INC.			
					LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					S.E.T., INC. 235 East Water Street Lowellville, Ohio 44436-1273 (330) 536-6724 - Office • (330) 536-8274 - Fax				SPEELMAN ELECTRIC, INC. 358 Commerce Street Tallmadge, Ohio 44278 (330) 633-1410 - Office • (330) 633-4244 - Fax			
1	SPEC	Sports Lighting Equipment - Installation	1.00	LS	\$42,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$47,520.00	\$47,520.00	\$22,628.00	\$15,084.00	\$37,712.00	\$37,712.00
2	SPEC	Power Pedestal	1.00	LS	\$5,055.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,055.00	\$7,055.00	\$7,187.00	\$4,791.00	\$11,978.00	\$11,978.00
3	625	Conduit, PVC Schedule 40 2"	1,290.00	FT	\$2.25	\$0.75	\$3.00	\$3,870.00	\$7.04	\$4.70	\$11.74	\$15,144.60
4	625	Trench	1,020.00	FT	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$7,140.00	\$8.76	\$5.84	\$14.60	\$14,892.00
5	625	Distribution Cable, #10 AWG 600V	1,320.00	FT	\$0.60	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.49	\$0.31	\$0.80	\$1,056.00
6	625	Distribution Cable, #4 AWG, 600V	2,020.00	Ft	\$2.50	\$1.20	\$3.70	\$7,474.00	\$1.08	\$0.72	\$1.80	\$3,636.00
7	625	Distribution Cable, #2 AWG, 600V	2,580.00	FT	\$2.60	\$1.40	\$4.00	\$10,320.00	\$1.48	\$0.98	\$2.46	\$6,346.80
8	625	Distribution Cable, #1 AWG, 600V	1,460.00	FT	\$2.70	\$1.60	\$4.30	\$6,278.00	\$1.71	\$1.14	\$2.85	\$4,161.00
9	625	Pullbox, Installation Only	8.00	Each	\$233.00	\$0.00	\$233.00	\$1,864.00	\$158.10	\$105.40	\$263.50	\$2,108.00
TOTAL BID "A"								\$92,841.00				\$97,034.40
Contractor Bid								\$92,841.00				\$97,034.40
Difference								\$0.00				\$0.00